Product Change Notification

— e

connectivity Internal Registration Date I 2022-04-11 I
YYYY.MM.DD

TE Connectivity
PCN number PCN Date I 2022-04-11 I

YYYY.MM.DD

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of
any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the
attached sheet(s).

TE Sensor Position (High-Reliability Potentiometer) products manufactured out of Grass Valley, California, USA.

The part numbers on the attached list are being made obsolete. Please reach out to your designated TE Account Manager for last time buy
options and any questions or concerns.

The attached list of parts is facing obsolescence. Please see Last Order Date and Last Ship Date below to place your last time buys

accordingly.

Last Order Date (Obsolete parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
2022-07-11 N/A

Last Ship Date (Obsolete parts Only) Last Date for mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only)
2022-12-31 N/A

see attached list
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Product Engineering X

Process Engineering

Transfer

Purchasing

TESS-F1007 Rev. 1

Material Number
5903-0505-030
5903-0510-030
5903-1005-030
6015-1003-030
6909-1002-030
6909-1003-030
6915-0000-050
6915-1002-030
7040-0002-020
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